
2017 AP Exam Information and Schedule 
 

Students must arrive 30 minutes before the scheduled exam start time. For the 8:00 a.m. exam - 

students must arrive by 7:30 a.m.  For the 12:00 p.m. exam - students must arrive by 11:30. Students 

should bring both a pen and pencil.  

  

Students may wear MCC Friday spirit wear. On testing days, students only need to attend the 

AP exam they are scheduled to take and any AP classes that have not tested and are scheduled for 

times before or after their exams. (For example, Monday, May 1:  AP Chemistry exam is scheduled 

for a morning exam. AP Calculus class is 5th or 7th period which will be after the AP Chemistry 

exam is over. You need to attend your AP Calculus class.) Seniors will continue to attend all classes 

through May 8. After May 8, seniors will need to continue to attend AP classes until the AP exam is 

taken. Underclassmen who take an AP exam will NOT be required to attend the final exam period 

the week of May 23.    
 

Exams will be held in the Media Center unless otherwise indicated. 

  

Monday, May 1 

8:00 a.m. Chemistry and Environmental Science (Exams will be held in E22, E23, E24, E25) 

12:00 p.m.  Psychology (Exams will be held in E22, E23, E34)  
 

Tuesday, May 2 

8:00 a.m. Computer Science  
 

Wednesday, May 3 

8:00 a.m. English Literature  
 

Thursday, May 4 

8:00 a.m. US Government  
 

Friday, May 5 

8:00 a.m. US History 

  

Monday, May 8 

8:00 a.m. Biology 
 

Tuesday, May 9 

8:00 a.m. Calculus AB and BC (E22, E23, E24)  
 

Wednesday, May 10 

8:00 a.m. English Literature  
 

Thursday, May 11 

8:00 a.m. World History 

12:00 p.m. Statistics 
 

Friday, May 12 

8:00 a.m. Human Geography 


